
S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 22100070 SIMA KUMARI MANDAL 83.79

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

2 22100057 UMESH PRASAD YADAV 80.09

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PAKADIYA BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

3 22100087 NISA  KUMARI 75.34

SARLAHI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

MALANGAWA, SARLAHI  

4 22100001 MOTILAL  YADAV 74.10

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

5 22100049 DIPAK KUMAR YADAV 71.19

SARLAHI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

MALANGAWA, SARLAHI  

6 22100141 DIPIKA  SHAH 70.73

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

7 22100033 ANIL PRASAD SAH 70.18

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

8 22100012 JITENDAR  YADAV 69.92

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

9 22100061 SHRAWAN KUMAR MAHATO 67.26

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

10 22100051 KRISHNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY66.79

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

11 22100174 RAM BABU MAHATO 65.23

SARLAHI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

MALANGAWA, SARLAHI  

12 22100173 ROSHAN KUMAR MAHATO 55.56

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

13 22100005 AJMERI  KHATUN 44.18

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PAKADIYA BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

14 22100063 SANJITA  KUMARI 51.69

BALA SUNDARI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BHAGWANPUR, SIRAHA  

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 2
Janakpurdham, Dhanusha
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15 22100133 SHILPA KUMARI YADAV 54.53

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

16 22100096 KABITA KUMARI MANDAL 50.53

BALA SUNDARI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BHAGWANPUR, SIRAHA  

17 22100118 PUNAM KUMARI MANDAL 43.36

JANTA SHANKAR SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJGADH NARDHO, SAPTARI  

18 22100120 LAXMI PRASAD PASMAN 48.39

JANTA SHANKAR SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJGADH NARDHO, SAPTARI  

19 22100044 SANJIB KUMAR YADAV 53.96

JANTA SHANKAR SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJGADH NARDHO, SAPTARI  

20 22100137 MUKESH KUMAR YADAV 38.95

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

PAKADIYA BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

21 22100164 BINDA KUMARI SAH 32.78

SHREE SECONDARY 

SCHOOL,SIMARA,BHAWANIPUR,RAUT

AHAT
 

22 22100136 NARESH KUMAR SHAH 52.38

BALA SUNDARI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BHAGWANPUR, SIRAHA  

Arthik Bipanna Community Main Candidates

Other Female Main Candidates

Janajati B Main Candidates

Madheshi Dalit Community Main Candidates

Other Madheshi Community Main Candidates



 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: AGRICULTURE

Program:  PRE-DIPLOMA IN AGRICULTURE/PLANT SCIENCE  

S.

N.

Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 21400321 RINKI KUMARI JHA 91.05

JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SINDUREGHARI, RAUTAHAT  

2 21400041 SRIJANA  KUMARI 83.13

ISHWORPUR BELA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

ISHWORPUR, SARLAHI  

3 21400044 PINKI  KUMARI 80.28

ISHWORPUR BELA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

ISHWORPUR, SARLAHI  

4 21400277 DIIPESH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 79.14

ISHWORPUR BELA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

ISHWORPUR, SARLAHI  

5 21400045 LALBABU PARSAD CHAUDHARY 77.66

NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SOLAKHPUR, PARSA  

6 21400123 REKHA KUMARI YADAV 77.33

JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SINDUREGHARI, RAUTAHAT  

7 21400265 PUJAN KUMARI SAH 75.05

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

8 21400141 USHA  YADAV 73.36

JANA JAGRITI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SINDUREGHARI, RAUTAHAT  

9 21400001 RAMBHA KUMARI SAH 73.15

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

10 21400269 PREETI  KARN 72.91

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

11 21400062 SIRJANA  KHATRI 72.58

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DUMARBANA, BARA  

12 21400099 KARINA KUMARI RAM 66.88

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PAKADIYA 

BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

13 21400105 SIMPLE KUMARI SAH 71.20

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DUMARBANA, BARA  

14 21400177 AARTI KUMARI CHAUDHARY 70.78

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 2
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15 21400096 ASHOK KUMAR MANDAL 53.03

NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SOLAKHPUR, PARSA  

16 21400164 SANU KUMARI CHAUDHARY 53.90

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PAKADIYA 

BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

17 21400152 AMBIKA KUMARI RAM 57.81

SHARADA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

BAHUWARI, PARSA  

18 21400117 CHANDRAKANTA  KUMARI 54.04

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PAKADIYA 

BADHANIHAR, PARSA  

19 21400063 PREM KUMAR YADAV 71.68

LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, 

SIRAHA  

20 21400125 MENKA KUMARI GUPTA 69.83

NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

SOLAKHPUR, PARSA  

21 21400256 KAJAL  KUMARI 70.35

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DUMARBANA, BARA  

22 21400009 NILAM   YADAV 69.9  

23 21400324 AISHWARYA KUMARI YADAV 69.825  

24 21400078 MANISHA  KUMARI 69.635  

25 21400307 KARN KUMAR YADAV 68.9225  

26 21400057 RINKU  KUMARI 68.4  

27 21400023 LAXMI  KUMARI 68.3525  

28 21400042 KABITA KUMARI YADAV 67.45  

29 21400353 RIDHI KUMARI CHAURASIYA 66.31  

30 21400236 ANITA  KUMARI 65.7  

31 21400142 SABITA  KUMARI 65.36  

32 21400118 AVILASHA KUMARI DAHAL 65.1225  

33 21400281 MANISH KUMAR BHANDARI 64.836  

34 21400336 AASMEEN  KHATUN 64.125  

35 21400087 RANJANA  KUMARI 64.0775  

36 21400316 SAMIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 62.985  

37 21400330 NIRSI  KUMARI 62.456  

Other Madheshi Community Quota Main Candidates

Arthik Bipanna Community Quota Main Candidates

Open Quota Pass List

Janajati B Quota Main Candidates

Janajati C Quota Main Candidates

Madheshi Dalit Community Quota Main Candidates

Janandolan Janyuda Madheshi Andolan Dhunda Pidit Bisthapit Byapatta and Sahid Pariwar Tatha Gaite Quota Main Candidates



38 21400296 UDIT KUMAR SAH 61.85  

39 21400070 AARTI  CHAUDHARY 59.375  

40 21400069 RITIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 59.375  

41 21400072 RENU KUMARI PATEL 58.7875  

42 21400294 MANISHA  KUMARI 58.71  

43 21400196 AKINDRA  YADAV 58.584  

44 21400022 ANJANA  KUMARI 58.575  

45 21400098 RUPAM KUMARI SAH 58.1875  

46 21400232 RAMSEBAK  MOCHI 57.696  

47 21400130 RINA  SAH 57.4125  

48 21400305 DINKAR  MAHATO 56.812  

49 21400109 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 56.45  

50 21400115 DIPIKA  YADAV 56.1605  

51 21400038 KRISHALA KUMARI BACHHAR 55.2145  

52 21400121 PRITI KUMARI SAH 54.912  

53 21400108 RADHA KUMARI YADAV 54.6375  

54 21400135 NISHANT KUMAR RAM 52.6875  

55 21400134 RANJANA  KUMARI 50.2105  

56 21400245 CHANDRAKALA  MANDAL 50.078  

57 21400289 YASMIN  KHATUN 50.0525  

58 21400043 MAMATA KUMARI YADAV 50.034  

59 21400310 SATENDRA KUMAR YADAV 49.568  

60 21400201 KIRAN  YADAV 47.884  

61 21400247 PINKI KUMARI PASMAN 45.17  

62 21400091 NAIN KUMARI MAHATO 43  

63 21400054 SAMJHANA KUMARI CHAUDHARY37.05  

1 21400134 RANJANA  KUMARI 50.21

2 21400247 PINKI KUMARI PASMAN 45.17

1 21400009 NILAM   YADAV 69.90

2 21400324 AISHWARYA KUMARI YADAV 69.83

3 21400078 MANISHA  KUMARI 69.64

4 21400057 RINKU  KUMARI 68.40

5 21400023 LAXMI  KUMARI 68.35

6 21400042 KABITA KUMARI YADAV 67.45

7 21400353 RIDHI KUMARI CHAURASIYA 66.31

8 21400236 ANITA  KUMARI 65.70

9 21400142 SABITA  KUMARI 65.36

10 21400118 AVILASHA KUMARI DAHAL 65.12

11 21400087 RANJANA  KUMARI 64.08

12 21400316 SAMIKSHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY62.99

13 21400330 NIRSI  KUMARI 62.46

14 21400070 AARTI  CHAUDHARY 59.38

15 21400069 RITIKA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 59.38

16 21400072 RENU KUMARI PATEL 58.79

Dalit Female Quota Pass List

Other Female Quota Pass List



17 21400294 MANISHA  KUMARI 58.71

18 21400022 ANJANA  KUMARI 58.58

19 21400098 RUPAM KUMARI SAH 58.19

20 21400130 RINA  SAH 57.41

21 21400109 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 56.45

22 21400115 DIPIKA  YADAV 56.16

23 21400038 KRISHALA KUMARI BACHHAR 55.21

24 21400121 PRITI KUMARI SAH 54.91

25 21400108 RADHA KUMARI YADAV 54.64

26 21400245 CHANDRAKALA  MANDAL 50.08

27 21400043 MAMATA KUMARI YADAV 50.03

28 21400201 KIRAN  YADAV 47.88

29 21400091 NAIN KUMARI MAHATO 43.00

30 21400054 SAMJHANA KUMARI CHAUDHARY37.05

1 21400232 RAMSEBAK  MOCHI 57.70

2 21400135 NISHANT KUMAR RAM 52.69

1 21400281 MANISH KUMAR BHANDARI 64.84

2 21400296 UDIT KUMAR SAH 61.85

3 21400196 AKINDRA  YADAV 58.58

4 21400305 DINKAR  MAHATO 56.81

5 21400310 SATENDRA KUMAR YADAV 49.57

Madheshi Dalit Community Quota Pass List

Other Madheshi Community Quota Pass List



 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: Engineering   

Program: PRE-DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1

2100371 AMIT KUMAR DAS
88.44

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA

2
2100150 GAJENDRA KUMAR RAUT

86.17
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

3

2100174 AMISHA  YADAV
85.50

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA

4

2100303 AYUSH KUMAR GUPTA

84.08

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS, 

MAHOTTARI

5

2100392 SARASWATI KUMARI SAH

82.70

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS, 

MAHOTTARI

6

2100273 PUSPA  KUMARI
81.99

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA

7

2100069 SABITA KUMARI DAS
77.66

CHHINNAMASTA BHUPENDRA 

SANSKRIT SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

8

2100324 SARMILA  KUMARI

77.19

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF 

ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS, 

MAHOTTARI

9

2100078 AMRITA  YADAV

77.07
CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

10

2100394 CHANDU KUMARI MAHATO
76.71

CHHINNAMASTA BHUPENDRA 

SANSKRIT SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

11
2100420 SUREKHA KUMARI MAHATO

76.10
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 2
Janakpurdham, Dhanusha
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12

2100365 NITESH KUMAR YADAV
74.58

CHHINNAMASTA BHUPENDRA 

SANSKRIT SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

13
2100019 RINKU KUMARI DAS

47.96
THAKURJI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

14
2100129 AMRITA KUMARI SAH

72.49
THAKURJI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

15
2100415 ANCHALA  KUMARI

71.77
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

16

2100302 ANJANI  KUMARI
71.16

SAKHUWA L.P. SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, DAKNESHWORI, 

SAPTARI

17

2100436

SANTU  MANDAL 73.06
CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

18 2100109 RAMBHAROSH  MANDAL 51.17
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAUWAHI, SIRAHA

19 2100057 PRAMOD KUMAR CHAUDHARY 51.28
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAUWAHI, SIRAHA

20

2100156 MUKESH  MAHARA

69.73

SAKHUWA L.P. SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, DAKNESHWORI, 

SAPTARI

21

2100287 RABI  MAHATO

74.10

CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

22 2100317 DHARMENDRA SAH TELI 73.85

THAKURJI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, SAPTARI

23 2100398 RABITA KUMARI YADAV 66.22

SAKHUWA L.P. SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, DAKNESHWORI, 

SAPTARI

24
2100385 AARTI KUMARI SAHANI

62.70
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MAUWAHI, SIRAHA

Open Quota Pass List

Other Female Main Candidates

Janajati B Main Candidates

Janajati C Main Candidates

Madheshi Dalit Community Main Candidates

Other Madheshi Community Main Candidates

Arthik Bipanna Community Main Candidates

Dalit Female Main Candidates



1 2100158 SHYAMSUNDRA PRASAD PATEL 72.70

2 2100181 RETENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 72.20

3 2100362 ARBIND KUMAR BARAI 71.39

4 2100039 JAYKISH  SAH 71.20

5 2100055 JAY KISHOR MAHATO 71.01

6 2100342 MUKESH  KAPAR 70.15

7 2100216 NILAM KUMARI YADAV 69.86

8 2100291 BINAY KUMAR DAS 69.53

9 2100395 PRIYANKA KUMARI RAUT 69.40

10 2100323 PUSHPA  JAYSWAL 69.38

11 2100247 PRIYA  CHAUDHARY 69.35

12 2100132 PINKY KUMARI SAH 69.15

13 2100168 NIMA  YADAV 68.54

14 2100215 PRIYANKA  KUMARI 67.20

15 2100155 SURESH KUMAR SAH 66.79

16 2100429 LALBABU  DAS 66.71

17 2100308 MANISH KUMAR KUSHWAHA 66.69

18 2100363 DIPENDRA  MAHARA 66.50

19 2100284 AARTI KUMARI SAH 63.89

20 2100318 SABIN  GIRI 62.84

21 2100387 AJAY  PASMAN 62.51

22 2100227 DINESH KUMAR RAUT 62.16

23 2100025 SAGITA KUMAR SAH 60.52

24 2100145 DIPAK  KAPAR 59.28

25 2100051 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 58.76

26 2100144 ANIS KUMAR KAPAR 57.67

27 2100344 POOJA KUMARI YADAV 57.15

28 2100275 RABI KUMAR MANDAL 56.45

29 2100166 SARSWATI KUMARI MANDAL 54.81

30 2100332 PUNAM KUMARI GUPTA 53.98

31 2100139 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 53.01

32 2100024 SONAM KUMARI JAYSWAL 51.56

33 2100081 SAROJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 51.06

34 2100258 RENU  YADAV 49.71

35 2100170 RAJESH  SHAH 47.93

36 2100283 DEV KUMAR KAMTI 47.43

37 2100221 SAROJ KUMAR SAH 38.03

1 2100216 NILAM KUMARI YADAV 69.86

2 2100395 PRIYANKA KUMARI RAUT 69.40

3 2100323 PUSHPA  JAYSWAL 69.38

4 2100247 PRIYA  CHAUDHARY 69.35

5 2100132 PINKY KUMARI SAH 69.15

6 2100168 NIMA  YADAV 68.54

7 2100215 PRIYANKA  KUMARI 67.20

8 2100284 AARTI KUMARI SAH 63.89

9 2100025 SAGITA KUMAR SAH 60.52

10 2100344 POOJA KUMARI YADAV 57.15

11 2100166 SARSWATI KUMARI MANDAL 54.81

12 2100332 PUNAM KUMARI GUPTA 53.98

13 2100024 SONAM KUMARI JAYSWAL 51.56

14 2100258 RENU  YADAV 49.71

Other Female Pass List



1 2100291 BINAY KUMAR DAS 69.53

2 2100429 LALBABU  DAS 66.71

3 2100363 DIPENDRA  MAHARA 66.50

4 2100387 AJAY  PASMAN 62.51

5 2100275 RABI KUMAR MANDAL 56.45

1 2100158 SHYAMSUNDRA PRASAD PATEL 72.70

2 2100342 MUKESH  KAPAR 70.15

3 2100155 SURESH KUMAR SAH 66.79

4 2100318 SABIN  GIRI 62.84

5 2100051 SANTOSH KUMAR SAH 58.76

6 2100139 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 53.01

7 2100283 DEV KUMAR KAMTI 47.43

Madheshi Dalit Community Pass List

Other Madheshi Community Pass List



 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: Engineering   

Program: PRE-DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1
20800073 MILAN KUMAR ADHIKARI

81.94
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KABILASI, SARLAHI

2
20800037 RAKESH KUMAR MANDAL

81.51
JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

LALBANDI, SARLAHI

3
20800086 SAJAD  ANSARI

80.56
JUDDHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GAUR, RAUTAHAT

4
20800038 PRITI KUMARI DAS

77.92
JUDDHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GAUR, RAUTAHAT

5
20800039 PUJA  MAHATO

77.71
JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

LALBANDI, SARLAHI

6
20800160 SANJAY KUMAR SAH

76.86
BAIDYANATH DEVNARAYAN 

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIYAHI, DHANUSHA

7
20800137 SANJANA  KUMARI

75.76
BAIDYANATH DEVNARAYAN 

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIYAHI, DHANUSHA

8
20800076 DAULI KUMARI THAKUR

75.53
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DURGABHAGAWATI, RAUTAHAT

9
20800004 SHEKH AFJAL HUSAIN

75.10
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DURGABHAGAWATI, RAUTAHAT

10
20800029 MUNAL KUMAR YADAV

73.91
JUDDHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

GAUR, RAUTAHAT

11
20800044 DEEPIKA KUMARI SINGH

73.86
BAIDYANATH DEVNARAYAN 

JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

TULSIYAHI, DHANUSHA

12
20800104 TRIBENDRA  SINGH

73.82
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI

13
20800053 MOHAMMAD  NAUSAD

73.67
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI

14
20800048 KAJAL  KUMARI

73.44
JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

Province Office, Province No. 2
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15
20800034 BABITA  KUMARI

69.35
JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL 

SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI

16

20800056 SHARIKHA KUMARI YADAV

71.54

RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

PASHUPATINATH BANARJHULLA, 

BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI

17
20800052 RIBHA  KUMARI

70.76
JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL 

SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI

18
20800058 KABITA KUMARI SAH

69.73
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KABILASI, SARLAHI

19

20800132 ARPANA KUMARI PASWAN

65.93

RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

PASHUPATINATH BANARJHULLA, 

BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI

20 20800024 ROHIT  MANDAL 65.31
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KAUDENA-3, SARLAHI

21 20800013 ROHAN PRASAD RAJAK 64.65
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KABILASI, SARLAHI

22
20800118 ARBIND  SAH

73.13
SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

DURGABHAGAWATI, RAUTAHAT

23
20800116 AASHUTOSH KUMAR DAS

72.56
JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

LALBANDI, SARLAHI

24
20800105 NIKESH KUMAR PANDIT

66.98
JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL 

SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI

25
20800110 RAMESH KUMAR SAH

66.22
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KAUDENA-3, SARLAHI

26
20800030 KRITI KUMARI SAH

55.86
JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, 

KAUDENA-3, SARLAHI

27

20800047 PRAMILA KUMARI DAS

47.41

RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL 

PASHUPATINATH BANARJHULLA, 

BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI

1 20800145 SHEKH NAFISH ALAM 66.89

2 20800119 RITESH KUMAR SAH KANU 66.73

3 20800143 SHEKH  IBRAN 66.55

4 20800109 PUJA KUMARI SAH 65.84

5 20800049 USHA  KUMARI 65.55

6 20800020 GUDU KUMAR YADAV 64.65

7 20800106 SODHIRA  KUMARI 62.70

Dalit Female Main Candidates

Open Quota Pass List

Other Female Main Candidates

Janajati B Main Candidates

Madheshi Dalit Community Main Candidates
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8 20800025 INARJIT  BAITHA 62.37

9 20800022 SUBODH PRASAD YADAV 53.58

10 20800033 RAJU  BAITHA 51.66

1 20800109 PUJA KUMARI SAH 65.84

2 20800049 USHA  KUMARI 65.55

3 20800106 SODHIRA  KUMARI 62.70

1 20800025 INARJIT  BAITHA 62.37

2 20800033 RAJU  BAITHA 51.66

1 20800020 GUDU KUMAR YADAV 64.65

2 20800022 SUBODH PRASAD YADAV 53.58

Other Female Pass List

Madheshi Dalit Community Pass List
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 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: Engineering   

Program: PRE-DIPLOMA IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 20900080 SHREE RAJABABU RAY 80.28

MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR,  

2 20900027 DIWAKAR  MAHASETH 76.48

PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

3 20900047 RABINDRA  DHAMI 76.12

PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

4 20900060 KRISHNANDAN  YADAV 74.11

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

5 20900093 RAMUDAR KUMAR MAHATO 73.72

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 

AND TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS,  

6 20900046 BABURAM RAY YADAV 73.05

MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR,  

7 20900096 MANA BAHADUR SAWAD 65.78

PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY 

SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

8 20900036 RABITA KUMARI THAKUR 65.55

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

9 20900030 RAMANRETI NARAYAN CHAUDHARY67.69

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 

AND TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS,  

10 20900111 SHYAM  PASWAN 66.428

SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  
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11 20900051 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 72.52

MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR,  

12 20900099 RAM KUMAR MATHO 71.77

NOBEL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING 

AND TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS,  

13 20900083 RAM BHAROSH RAY 71.775  

14 20900005 SURAJ  CHAUDHARY 71.1075  

15 20900077 BIKASH KUMAR SAHANI 69.3  

16 20900085 BISHESH PRASAD PATEL 68.875  

17 20900033 LALBANDI  SAH 68.875  

18 20900042 TOPESHWAR KUMAR PRAMANI 68.875  

19 20900015 DHIRAJ  YADAV 67.26  

20 20900086 SUNITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 66.7375  

21 20900026 SUJIT  RAUT 65.55  

22 20900118 ABISHEK KUMAR MAHATO 65.3125  

23 20900104 GANESH KUMAR MUKHIYA 64.885  

24 20900067 RAJESH  MAHATO 64.2675  

25 20900098 SUJIT KUMAR MANDAL 64.1725  

26 20900108 SANTOSH KUMAR RAM 63.4125  

27 20900023 SANJIP KUMAR SAH 62.035  

28 20900040 GAUTAM KUMAR YADAV 61.845  

29 20900081 DIPENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 60.95  

30 20900035 LALIT KUMAR YADAV 59.4225  

31 20900061 RADHIKA  CHAUDHARY 56.81  

32 20900079 SHYAM  CHAURASIYA 56.456  

33 20900117 BAIJU KUMAR MANDAL 54.19  

34 20900058 KESHAB KUMAR YADAV 53.784  

35 20900062 SHYAM SUNDAR CHAUDHARY 53.77  

36 20900097 SANTARAJ  BAM 52.973  

37 20900071 DHARBENDRA KUMAR SINGH 51.978  

38 20900088 SANTOSH KUMAR GIRI 48.178  

39 20900100 BIPIN  GIRI 46.3125  

40 20900045 AMIT  MANDAL 46.3125  

41 20900064 BIJAYA THAKUR LOHAR 41.85  

42 20900121 LALAN KUMAR MAHATO 41.348  
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1 20900097 SANTARAJ  BAM 52.973  

1 20900061 RADHIKA  CHAUDHARY 56.81  

1 20900086 SUNITA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 66.7375  

1 20900108 SANTOSH KUMAR RAM 63.4125  

2 20900064 BIJAYA THAKUR LOHAR 41.85  

1 20900083 RAM BHAROSH RAY 71.775  

2 20900005 SURAJ  CHAUDHARY 71.1075  

3 20900077 BIKASH KUMAR SAHANI 69.3  

4 20900085 BISHESH PRASAD PATEL 68.875  

5 20900033 LALBANDI  SAH 68.875  

6 20900042 TOPESHWAR KUMAR PRAMANI 68.875  

7 20900118 ABISHEK KUMAR MAHATO 65.3125  

8 20900104 GANESH KUMAR MUKHIYA 64.885  

9 20900023 SANJIP KUMAR SAH 62.035  

10 20900040 GAUTAM KUMAR YADAV 61.845  

11 20900079 SHYAM  CHAURASIYA 56.456  

12 20900117 BAIJU KUMAR MANDAL 54.19  

13 20900058 KESHAB KUMAR YADAV 53.784  

14 20900088 SANTOSH KUMAR GIRI 48.178  

15 20900100 BIPIN  GIRI 46.3125  

16 20900121 LALAN KUMAR MAHATO 41.348  

1 20900015 DHIRAJ  YADAV 67.26  

2 20900026 SUJIT  RAUT 65.55  

3 20900067 RAJESH  MAHATO 64.2675  

4 20900098 SUJIT KUMAR MANDAL 64.1725  

5 20900081 DIPENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 60.95  
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 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: Engineering   

Program: Mechanical Engineering

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 20600009 RAM SHANKAR MAHATO 84.41 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha

2 20600011 PRADIP KUMAR SAH 52.62 Lahan Technical School, Lahan, Siraha

1 20600003 KARAN  CHAUDHARY 65.31

2 20600012 RAM SHANKAR YADAV 57.76
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 Level: Pre-Diploma(TSLC)  

 Faculty: Engineering   

Program: PRE-DIPLOMA IN SURVEY ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks 

(Aggregate %)

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1
20500320 RABINDRA KUMAR PASWAN

95.00
SHANKAR TECHNICAL TRAINING 

CENTER, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

2
20500323 PRAVIN KUMAR RAY

89.33
NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

3
20500041 ASHOK  RAUT

89.30
NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

4
20500324 SUSHIL KUMAR YADAV

89.30
SHANKAR TECHNICAL TRAINING 

CENTER, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

5
20500147 SAHEB  YADAV

83.25
NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 

JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

6

20500260 SANGITA KUMARI SAH
82.46

CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

7
20500265 LALENDRA  RAY

81.75
SHANKAR TECHNICAL TRAINING 

CENTER, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

8
20500002 BIRBAL PARSAD YADAV

81.46
INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION, GAUR, RAUTAHAT

9
20500214 SOLINDRA KUMAR MANDAL

81.23
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

10

20500115 LAXMI KUMARI SARDAR
80.04

CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

11
20500010 RINKU  SAH

80.96
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

12
20500311 APRIKA  KUMARI

77.96
EVEREST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

SAPTARI, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

13 20500131 NAND KUMAR MANDALDHANUK 75.10
EVEREST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

SAPTARI, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

14 20500094 PRITI  CHAUDHARY 73.20
INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION, GAUR, RAUTAHAT
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15

20500223 BIPIN KUMAR BAITAH

80.47

CHHINNAMASTA INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY EDUCATIONAL 

ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

16
20500208 MUKESH THAKUR LOHAR

81.04
LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, 

LAHAN, SIRAHA

17 20500053 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 79.33

EVEREST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

SAPTARI, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

18
20500009 DHARMENDRA  YADAV

73.86
INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION, GAUR, RAUTAHAT

1 20500052 KRISHNANDAN  MUKHIYA 79.18

2 20500350 JITENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 78.61

3 20500018 SURESH SAH TELI 77.79

4 20500240 PRABIN  MAHATO 77.19

5 20500179 AASHIK  YADAV 76.76

6 20500186 GYAN KUMAR MAHATO 76.52

7 20500027 ROSHAN  RAM 76.13

8 20500078 ABHINAN  CHAUDHARY 75.86

9 20500327 PRITI KUMARI THAKUR 75.19

10 20500003 SUCHIN KUMAR PATEL 74.80

11 20500262 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 74.29

12 20500038 KRISHNA SAH GODH 73.23

13 20500019 MUKTI NARAYAN SAHANI 73.15

14 20500031 SUNIL  YADAV 73.10

15 20500203 DIVYARANJAN  YADAV 72.96

16 20500314 SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL 72.44

17 20500088 SWASTIKA KUMARI MAHATO 72.20

18 20500188 ANJALI KUMARI MANDAL 72.20

19 20500318 SUMIT PRASAD DEV 72.11

20 20500298 POMI  CHAUDHARY 71.92

21 20500111 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 71.83

22 20500192 ROHIT  MAHATO 71.54

23 20500341 GYANESHWAR MANDAL KHATBE71.39

24 20500349 BIKASH KUMAR MANDAL 71.35

25 20500057 BINITA KUMARI MAHATO 70.82

26 20500134 AMAR SAH SUDI 69.83

27 20500033 SHIV KUMAR SINGH 69.64

28 20500100 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 69.40

29 20500118 ARBIND RAY YADAV 68.35

30 20500194 BHAGIRATH KUMAR RAM 68.10

31 20500169 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 66.76

32 20500161 SHRAWAN KUMAR MANDAL 65.50

33 20500220 SARBAN KUMAR YADAV 65.03

34 20500148 RABAN KUMAR MANDAL 64.06

35 20500045 MANI SHANKAR YADAV 63.89

36 20500229 SARBESH KUMAR SAH 63.70

37 20500313 PRADIP KUMAR YADAV 63.46
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38 20500244 MURARI  BABU 63.41

39 20500063 SUBHNARAYAN  THAKUR 62.87

40 20500245 SANJANA KUMARI THAKUR 61.32

41 20500097 MUKESH KUMAR RAM 61.09

42 20500210 KRISHANA  MAHATO 60.87

43 20500065 BIBEK  PASWAN 60.78

44 20500073 RAMSHANKAR  YADAV 60.47

45 20500178 PRIYANKA  SINGH 60.00

46 20500294 CHANDRASHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV58.76

47 20500305 PARWATI KUMARI SARDAR 58.05

48 20500236 ANKIT  PAJIYAR 57.63

49 20500189 PUJA KUMARI MAHATO 55.76

50 20500249 PRAMIT KUMAR JHA 54.56

51 20500036 DHARMBIR  YADAV 53.58

52 20500083 SULEN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.37

53 20500112 KANCHAN KUMARI YADAV 51.80

54 20500338 AACHAL KUMARI GUPTA 51.21

55 20500193 SUDHIR  PASWAN 47.04

56 20500278 ABODH  DAS 44.89

57 20500140 SUNITA KUMARI YADAV 44.80

58 20500352 NIRANJAN  SAH 44.44

59 20500061 RAJA RAM SAH 40.61

60 20500285 DIPAK  MANDAL 24.82

1 20500327 PRITI KUMARI THAKUR 75.19

2 20500188 ANJALI KUMARI MANDAL 72.20

3 20500298 POMI  CHAUDHARY 71.92

4 20500057 BINITA KUMARI MAHATO 70.82

5 20500100 SABINA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 69.40

6 20500245 SANJANA KUMARI THAKUR 61.32

7 20500178 PRIYANKA  SINGH 60.00

8 20500305 PARWATI KUMARI SARDAR 58.05

9 20500189 PUJA KUMARI MAHATO 55.76

10 20500112 KANCHAN KUMARI YADAV 51.80

11 20500338 AACHAL KUMARI GUPTA 51.21

12 20500140 SUNITA KUMARI YADAV 44.80

1 20500349 BIKASH KUMAR MANDAL 71.35

2 20500285 DIPAK  MANDAL 24.82

1 20500083 SULEN KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.368

1 20500052 KRISHNANDAN  MUKHIYA 79.18

2 20500027 ROSHAN  RAM 76.13

3 20500341 GYANESHWAR MANDAL KHATBE71.39

4 20500194 BHAGIRATH KUMAR RAM 68.10

5 20500161 SHRAWAN KUMAR MANDAL 65.50

6 20500097 MUKESH KUMAR RAM 61.09

7 20500193 SUDHIR  PASWAN 47.04

8 20500278 ABODH  DAS 44.89
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1 20500350 JITENDRA KUMAR THAKUR 78.61

2 20500018 SURESH SAH TELI 77.79

3 20500240 PRABIN  MAHATO 77.19

4 20500179 AASHIK  YADAV 76.76

5 20500262 BISHAL KUMAR SAH 74.29

6 20500203 DIVYARANJAN  YADAV 72.96

7 20500314 SUNIL KUMAR MANDAL 72.44

8 20500111 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 71.83

9 20500134 AMAR SAH SUDI 69.83

10 20500118 ARBIND RAY YADAV 68.35

11 20500229 SARBESH KUMAR SAH 63.70

12 20500244 MURARI  BABU 63.41

13 20500063 SUBHNARAYAN  THAKUR 62.87

14 20500065 BIBEK  PASWAN 60.78

15 20500294 CHANDRASHEKHAR KUMAR YADAV58.76

16 20500236 ANKIT  PAJIYAR 57.63

17 20500249 PRAMIT KUMAR JHA 54.56

18 20500352 NIRANJAN  SAH 44.44

19 20500061 RAJA RAM SAH 40.61

1 20500019 MUKTI NARAYAN SAHANI 73.15

2 20500088 SWASTIKA KUMARI MAHATO 72.20

3 20500045 MANI SHANKAR YADAV 63.89

4 20500313 PRADIP KUMAR YADAV 63.46

5 20500210 KRISHANA  MAHATO 60.87

6 20500073 RAMSHANKAR  YADAV 60.47
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